This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 100A

Changing the qualifications for the Chairman Position of the Minnesota Justice Information Systems Advisory Council.

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 100 requires that the position of chairman of the Minnesota Justice Information Systems Council be filled by a person not in public employment; and,

WHEREAS, it has not been possible to attract such a person otherwise suitable for the office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

 Executive Order No. 100 to be amended to the extent that the Chairman of the Council need not be a person outside public employment.

مغدية جايته تحمينين بالجلجن ومأجود

This Order shall be effective on the date of signature and shall be in force concurrently with Executive Order No. 100.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this twenty-second day of June, 1976.

Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

san Meane Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State